## **Mumbai seminar**

As part of the club's ongoing commitment to the Indian market, on 4 May 2017, The Standard Club held a seminar for its members at The Taj Mahal Palace Hotel in Mumbai.



Giorgio De Rosa Claims Executive T +65 6506 2801 E giorgio.derosa@ctplc.com

The focus of the event was charterers' liabilities – highlighting the main risks and the insurance solutions that are available in the market.

The talk drew participants' attention to the fact that charterers have a very real exposure to claims which the charterers' liability cover is tailored to meet, even as those needs evolve.

Although losses are lower in frequency than owners' claims, they can be significant in value. The presentations examined the main risks faced by charterers and the cover solutions available from the club, which remains committed to meeting the evolving needs of our charterer members. These are outlined in more detail in this special edition bulletin.

The presentations raised many relevant issues for all participants and sparked an engaging question and answer session, with conversations on the subject continuing over drinks during the reception that followed the seminar.



Above: Rupert Banks, Regional Claims Director of Standard Asia speaking on charterers' liabilities in Mumbai.

**Web alerts** The Standard Club issues a variety of publications and web alerts on topical issues and club updates. Keep up to date by visiting the news section on our website <u>www.standard-club.com</u>

## (a) StandardPandl (m) The Standard P&I Club

This Standard Bulletin is published on behalf of The Standard Club Ltd by the managers' London agents: **Charles Taylor & Co. Limited** Standard House, 12–13 Essex Street, London, WC2R 3AA, UK Registered in England No. 2561548

The information and commentary herein are not intended to amount to legal or technical advice to any person in general or about a specific case. Every effort is made to make them accurate and up to date. However, no responsibility is assumed for their accuracy nor for the views or opinions expressed, nor for any consequence of or reliance on them. You are advised to seek specific legal or technical advice from your usual advisers about any specific matter.

Telephone: +44 20 3320 8888 Emergency mobile: +44 7932 113573 E-mail: pandi.london@ctplc.com Website: www.standard-club.com

Please send any comments to the editor, Jason Wee, and the deputy editor, Ben Chandler.

E: jason.wee@ctplc.com T: +65 6806 2875 E: ben.chandler@ctplc.com T: +65 6506 2858 The Standard Club Ltd is regulated by the Bermuda Monetary Authority. The Standard Club Ltd is the holding company of the Standard Club Europe Ltd and the Standard Club Asia Ltd. The Standard Club Europe Ltd is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. The Standard Club Asia Ltd is regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.

Charles Taylor & Co. Limited [FRN 406513] is an appointed representative of Charles Taylor Services Limited [FRN 520262] which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

